©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
DS1050
Distributed Power Bulk Front-End
Total Output Power:
1050 Watts
+3.3 or 5.0 Vdc Standby Output
Wide Range Input Voltage:

DS1050
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
Number
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output
Ripple P/P Over Current Standby** Air Flow
DS1050-3 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A STD
DS1050-3-001 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A REV
DS1050-3-002 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A STD
DS1050-3-003 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A REV
*Overcurrent latches off if overcurrent lasts over 1 seconds, otherwise it is auto recovery.
** 3.3 V standby can operate at 6 A, but overall unit efficiency will fall slightly below Gold Standard.
Operating temperature -10 °C to 50 °C ; 50% power derating at 70 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +85 °C